Form PTO-1 OMB No. 065

05-08-2007



103402820

U.S. PTO 11/785506 04/18/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RM COVER SHEET **IS ONLY**

10 the Director of the U.S. Patern and	record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tsu-Kuang Yang (03/03/2007), Ho-Shin Li (03/03/2007), Ching-Shun Chen (03/03/2007), and Hsien-Po Hsiesh (03/03/2007)	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY Name: RESEARCH INSTITUTE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd., Chu-Tung,  City: Hsinchu  State: Country: Taiwan ROC Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?				
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Steven M. Rabin RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LOU-141 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:         Washington           State:         DC         Zip: 20005	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4591			
Phone Number:         (202) 371-8976           Fax Number:         (202) 408-0924           Email Address:         firm@rabinberdo.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Signature: Hole Signature Steven M. Rabin - 29,102	April 18, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

04/19/2607 HMARZII 00000080 11785596

85 FC:8821 .

40.60 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019272 FRAME: 0271** 

24879US(P053950102US)

**RECORDED: 04/18/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		One Dollar in hand panowiedged, the undersi		and valuable consideration, the	
Inventor(s)	(1) Tsu-K	Luang YANG	(2) Ho-Si	nin LÏ	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		g-Shun CHEN		Po HSIESH	
Hereby sell, assign					
Assignee Industrial Technology Research Institute					
Name and Address No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung Chen,					
Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan (R.O.C.)					
		ee) the entire right, title dication for United Sta		d to any and all improvements titled	
Title of Invent	ion: R	EAL-TIME DISPE	NSER FAULT D	ETECTION AND	
CLASSIFICATION METHOD					
Which application	on was				
Complete eith	er a) exe	ecuted by the unde	ersigned on Mar	ch 3, 2007	
_	-	ed on the			
•	S	erial No.	<del></del>	<del></del>	
extensions, divisi	ons, reissue	States Letters Patents s, substitutes, renewall Convention for the P	ls or continuations	ted therefore and any and all thereof, and the right to all al Property.	
It is hereby author Patent, when gran			issioner of Patents is	sue any and all of said Letters	
undersigned will execute all rightf	execute all d	ivisional, continuing, s	ubstitute, renewal, a everything possib	expense of said Assignee, the nd reissue patent applications; le which said Assignee shall rotection.	
Date S	igned at	TAIWAN	(R.O.C.)		
	On	March 3			
•	•		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			•		
Inventor(s)	•	Tsu- Fuan	z Yang	Tsu-Kuang YANG	
Full Signature	(s)	Ho-Shin li	· .	Ho-Shin LI	
		Ching-Shun Ching-Shun	CHEN	Ching-Shun CHEN	
		Socian-Ro	Aciech	Hsien-Po HSIESH	
•	•	- <i>y</i>	_· •	3	

PATENT

REEL: 019272 FRAME: 0272